" o NF:ICIAL COPY oo

FIFTEENTH MODIFICATION
OF NOTES AND OTHER q
LOAN DOCUMENTS 965’75()7 \

GEFT-31 RECORDING $45.50

V22222 TRAN 3184 (7726794 1540040

AL LM R4 -5 704 72
COOK COUNTY RECORDER

BORROWER: < AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST cOMPANY OF CHICAGO, not
versonally but as successor to MANUFACTURERS AFFILIATED TRUST
COMPANY, not personally but as successor Trustee under Trust Agreement dated
Suly 22,1986 and known as Trust Number 9902

LENDER: COMERICA EANK - ILLINOIS, formerly known as AFFILIATED BANK, an
Hlinois banking rorporationl

THIS FIFTEENTR MODIFICATION Or 4OTES AND OTHER LOAN DOCUMENTS AMENDS
THAT CERTAIN MORTGAGE, SECURITY AGREEMENT AND FINANCING STATEMENT,
DATED AS OF JULY 10, 1992, BY AND PETWEEN BORROWER AND LENDER AND
RECORDED WITH THE COOK COUNTY RECOXDER OF DEEDS AS DOCUMENT NUMBER
92513219,

Street Address of Property: 26575878

450 Suimac road
Wheeling, lllirois 60090

This instrument prepared by
(and return after recording to):

Robert W. Glantz, Esquire
ROSS & HARDIES

150 Morth Michigan Avenue
Suite 2500

Chicago, Illinois 60601-7567
(312) 558-1000

Property Tax Index Numbers:

03-13-200-023

ot ¢ ,




 UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

FIFTEENTH MODIFICATION OF
NOTES AND OTHER LOAN DOCUMENTS

THIS FIFTEENTH AGREEMENT OF MODIFICATION OF NOTES AND OQTHER LOAN
DOCUMENTS (this "Agreement") is made as of the 1st day of May, 1996 by and among (i)
American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, as successor to Manufacturers Affiliated
Trust Conmtpany as successor to Affiliated Bank/Western National, formerly known as Western
National Bank of Cicero, a national banking association, not personaily, but solely as successor
Trustee under that certain Trust Agreement dated July 22, 1986, and known as Trust No. 9902
("Trustza™, (ii)} S.E.T. Environnsental, Inc., an 1llinois corporation ("SET Environmental"), (i)
S.E.T. Ipdustrial Services, Inc., an [llinois corporation ("SET Industrial”) (Trustee, SET
Environmentz: and SET Industrial being collectively referred to herein as "Borrower"), and (iv)
Cometica Baak-1"irois (f/k/a Affiliated Bank), an Illinois banking association, maintaining an office
at 4747 West Denipsier, Skokie, Iltinois 60076 (said bank together with its successors and assigns,
including each and evrry holder from time to time of the "Notes™ (as hereinafier defined) being
hereinafier referred to as “Lender"). Capitalized terms not otherwise defined in this Agreement
shall have the meanings givzn to such terms in the Credit Agreement (as defined below).

PECITALS: BHLTLLTS

A Borrower made, executed and ‘tsco=d a Revolving Note dated July 10, 1992 (the
"Revolving Note”) in the principal sum of Two pillion Two Hundred Thousand 2nd No/100
Doliars ($2,200,000.00), the maximum principal ama:ot of which Revolving Note has previously
been increased to Two Million Seven Hundred Seviuty-Five Thousand and No/100 Dollars
{$2,775,000.00) through January 31, 1994, thereafter decreased to Two Million Four Hundred
Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($2,400,000.00) and thereafiec decreased to Two Million One
Hundred Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($2,100,000.00) effeciive ' March 15, 1996, and two Term
Notes, each dated July 10, 1992 (the "Term Notes”), in the principai sum of One Million Two
Hundred Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($1,200,000.00) and One Millicn Three Hundred Thousand
and No/100 Doilars ($1,300,000.00) (the Revolving Note and the Term No.es being sometimes
hereinafter coliectively referred to as the "Notes”™) in favor of Lender pursuart 1o the terms of a
Secured Credit Agreement {the "Credit Agreement”), dated July 10, 1992, a¢ amended by
Amendment dated July 10, 1992, by and between Borrower and Lender,

B. Trustee made, executed and issued 2 Mortgage Note dated July 10, 1992 (the
"Mortgage Note") in the principal sum of Nine Hundred Forty-Three Thousand Eight Hundred One
and No/100 Dollars ($943,801.00).

C.  The Notes and Mortgage Note are each secured (i.e. cross collateralized) by that
certain Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement”) dated July 10, 1992, made by SET
Environmenta) and SET Industriai in favor of Lender, mortgaging and conveying, and granting 2
security interest in all of Borrower’s property wherever located and whether now existing or
hereafter acquired as well as that certain Mortgage, Security Agreement and Financing Statement
(the "Mortgage ") dated July 10, 1992, made by Trustee in favor of Lender mortgaging and granting
a security interest in the real and personal property described in Exhibit A hereto and incorporated




UNOFFICIAL COPY R




UNOFFICIAL COPY

herein by this reference and that certain Deed of Trust, Fixture Filing and Security Agreement with
Assignment of Remts dated as of March 15, 1996 (the "Deed of Trust”) made by SET
Environmental in favor of Lender mortgaging and granting a security interest in the real and
personal property commonly known as 5743 Cheswood, Houston, Texas.

D.  The Notes and Mortgage Note are further secured and cross-collateralized by (i) a
Guaranty Agreement (the "Guaranty"), dated as of July 10, 1992, executed by Bernard Tameling
and Calvin Tameling as joint and several guarantors (the "Guarantors") in favor of Lender, (ii) two
(2) Stock Pledge Agreements (the "Stock Pledge Agreements"), each dated July 10, 1992, made
by Bernard Tameling and Calvin Tameling, respectively, in faver of Lender pledging and granting
a security in‘erest in 500 issued and outstanding shares of each of SET Environmental and SET
Indusiriai (*ie "Shares”), (iii) a Collateral Assignment of Beneficial Interest (the "Collateral
Assignment"}, Jzted July 10, 1992, by Calvin Tameling, David Schuurman, Bernard Tameling,
Russell Erffmeye: cud Gretta Tameling (collectively, the "Beneficiaries") in favor of Lender, and
(iv) the other documsatoand instruments described in Exhibit B hereto and incorporated herein by
this reference (the "Otber Loan Documents”), the Security Agreement, the Mortgage, Deed of
Trust, the Guaranty, the Stuck Pledge Agreements, the Collaterai Assignment and the Other Loan
Documents are herein collectively referred to as the "Security Documents.” The Notes, Mortgage
Note, Security Documents and cuch other documents or instruments evidencing or securing the
indebtedness due Lender by Borrower are herein cotlectively referred to as the "Loan Documents. "

E.  Lender has previously extendeZ the maturity date of the Revolving Note, granted
Borrower 1 limited waiver of default and furiher modified the terms of the Revolving Note, Term
Notes and Mortgage Note, all as set forth in thai.cériain Agreement of Modification and Extension
of Note and other Loan Documents, dated June 30, 1393, by and between Lender and Borrower
(the "First Modificaticn™), that certain Second Modification and Extension of Note and Other Loan
Documents, dated as of September 30, 1993, by and beiween Lender and Borrower, (the "Second
Modification"); that certain Third Modification and Extensioi of Mote and Other Loan Documents,
dated November 30, 1993, by and between Lender and Borrowe: Ohe "Third Modification"), that
certain Fourth Modification and Extension of Note and Other Loan Documents, dated January 19,
1954, by and between Lender and Borrower (the "Fourth Modification”), that certain Fifth
Modification and Extension of Note and Other Loan Documents, datea Maich 1, 1994, by and
between Lender and Borrower (the "Fifth Modification™), that certain Sixth-Mod:fication of Note
and Othei Loan Documents, dated July 1, 1994, by and between Lender and Boriower (the "Sixth
Medification"), that certain Seventh Modification of Note and Other Loan Docnments, dated
January 9, 1995, by and between Lender and Borrower, that certain Eighth Modification of Note
ard Other Loan Documents, dated February 28, 1995, by and between Lender and Borrower (the
"Eighth Modification™), that certain Ninth Modification of Note and Other Loan Documents dated
September 1, 1995 by and between Lender and Borrower (the "Ninth Modification”), that certain
Tenth Modification of Note and Other Loan Documents dated January 1, 1996 (the "Tenth
Modification"), that certain Eleventh Modification of Note and Other Loan Documents dated
February 1, 1996 (the "Eleventh Modification”), that certain Twelfth Mudification of Note and
Other Loan Docunients dated March 1, 1996 (the "Twelfth Moditication"), that certain Thirteenth
Modification of Notes and Other Loan Documents dated March 15, 1996 (the "Thirteenth
Modification") and that certain Fourteenth Modification of Notes and Other Loan Documents dated
April 1, 1996 (the "Fourteenth Modification”); (the First Modification, the Second Modification,
the Third Modification, the Fourth Modification, the Fifth Modification, the Sixth Modification,

-7

82000098




~ UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

the Seventh Modification, the Eighth Modification, the Ninth Modification, the Tenth Modification,
the Eleventh Modification, the Twelfth Modification, the Thirteenth Modification and the
Fourteenth Modification being hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Previous Modifications®).

F. Borrower has requested Lender, and Lender is willing, 10 extend the Maturity Date
of the Notes, Credit Agreement and Mortgage Note from April 30, 1996, until May 31, 1996, and
increase the maximum principal amount of the revolving loan portion of the Credit Agreement from
$2,100,000.00 to $2,200,000.00 subject to and in accordance with the terms and conditions

hercinafier set forth.

NOw, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the covenants and agreements hereinafter
set forth, ard 21so in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars ($10.00) and other good and valuable

consideration iz fiand paid to Lender by Borrower, it is agreed as follows:

I. Amendameont to Credit Agreement. Notwithstanding the definition of Borrowing Base
contained in the Credit’ Agreement, as modified by the Previous Modifications, the Bank shall
increase the Maximum Revelving Loan Balance (as such term is defined in the Thirteenth
Modification) from $2,100,000.00-t0 $2,200,000.00. '

2. Amendment to Revo.ving Note Maturity Date. Section I of the Revolving Note is
hereby moditied by deleting Subsection 3<nereof in its entirety and replacing it with the following:

The final installient of accrued interest and all unpaid principal and
other sums due hereunder shall be-wie and payable on May 31, 1996
(the "Maturity Date").

The term "Maturity Date” as used in the Revolving Note and-Credit Agreement and the Security
Docutments shall refer to the Maturity Date as extended herein,

3. Amendments to the Term Notes Maturity Date. The “faturity Date (as such term
is defined in the Term Notes) of the Term Notes is hereby amended 1o te¢ May 31, 1996.

4, Amendmeni to the Mortgage Note Maiurity Date. The Maturit; Bar= (as such term
is defined in the Morigage Note) of the Morigage Note is hereby amended to b May 31, 1996.

5. Overadvance. Borrower hereby acknowledges that as of the date of this Agreement,
Borrower is currently borrowing in excess of its Borrowing Base (as such term is defined in the
Credit Agreement) by the amoum of $305,000.00 (the "Cveradvance"). Borrower agrees that
hereinafter the date of this Agreement the Overadvance shall decrease by $25,000.00 per week as
of the first business day of each week. Borrower agrees that Lender's agreement to extend the
Matwrity Date of the Revolving Notes, Term Notes and Mortgage Note and to otherwise enter into
this Agreement in no way constitutes a waiver of Lender's rights under the Loan Documenis in
connection with such Qveradvance or any default existing under any of the Loan Documents as of

the date hereof,

2000006




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

6. Extension Fee. Borrower acknowledges that as partial consideration for the extension
of the Maturity Date of the Notes, Credit Agreement and Morigage Note, the Revoiving Note shall
accrue a fee in the amount of $3,000.00 as of the date hereof.

7. Representations and Covenants of Borrower.

(@)  Borrower hereby represents to and covenants with Lender that:

(i) The balance of the principal sum unpaid under each of the
Notes and the Mortgage Note as of the date hereof is as follows:

—Amount _
Revolving Note $1,846,481.91
Tern Note (in the original
principal amount of $1,200,000) 169,020.70
{rrm Note (in the original
ptincipal amount of $1,300,000) 354,218.00
Mortgaze Note 761,980.94

(i) At the dute hereof, the Loan Documents as amended hereby
are in full force and effec(.-and Borrower is not in default in the payment of
any sums, charges or obligations under the Loan Documents or in the
payment or performance of any covenants, agreements or conditions of
Borrower contained in the Loan Dscuments;

(i) At the date hereof, Borrover has no right or claim of set-off,
discount, deduction, defense or counterclzim which could be asserted in any
action brought to enforce the Loan Documenss;

(iv)  Atthe date hereof, the Guaranty, the Siork Pledge Agreements
and the Collateral Assignment are in full force and effest and neither the
Guarantors nor the Beneficiaries have any right or claim of set-cff, discount,
deduction, defense or counterclaim which could be asserted i 22y action
brought to enforce the Guaranty, the Stock Pledge Agreemeris or the
Collateral Assignment;

(v)  Lender is not in default in the performance or observance of
any of its covenants, agreements and obligations under the Loan Documents;

(vi)  There are no actions, suits or proceedings (including, without
limitation, proceedings before any court, arbitrator or governmenta! authority
or agency) pending or threatened against Borrower (or to the knowledge of
Borrower any basis for any such action, suit or proceeding), which if
adversely determined, might individually, or in the aggregate, materially
adversely:




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

(1)  impair the ability of Bomrower 10 pay or perform its
obligations under the Loan Documents; or

(2}  affect the assets pledged as collateral under the Security
Documents;

(vi() There is no presently known fact which affects, or may affect
in the future (so far as Borrower can foresee), materially and adversely the
condition (financial or other) of SET Enviroiunental or SET Industrial or the
ability of Borrower to pay or perform its cbligations under the Loan
Documents; and

(viit) Neither the Loan Documents nor any other document
or written materials delivered or made, and any other communication made,
to Lepder or any employee or agent of Lender contains any untrue statement
of a material fact or fails to state a material fact necessary in order to make
any staiemer? contained therein not misleading in light of the circumstances
in which sucl satement was made,

(b)  The represcriaiions and covenants of Borrower made in subparagraph
6(a) hereof are, as of the daw nwreof, and shall be, at all umes, true and correct in
all material respects, and are aws shall be of continuing force and effect until all
indebtedness and obligations of Borrswer under the Loan Documents have been fully
and finally paid and performed.

8. Additional Covenants.

(a)  All the terms, covenants, agreemeris, conditions, representations,
warranties and provisions contained in each of the Loarn 2aocuments are adopted and
incorporaizd into all of the other Loan Documents to the sapz full extent and with
the same binding force and effect as if all the terms, covcnants, agreements,
conditions, representations, warranties and provisions of ‘each _of the Loan
Documents were stated in full in all of the other Loan Documents, it be'ng the intent
that each of the Loan Documents complements and supplements the-utlers to the
fullest extent necessary or required to protect, preserve and confirm all’the rights,
benefits, privileges, powers and remedies of Lender under the Loan Docuires.

(b  Any breach or violation by Borrower of any of the covenanis,
agreements, conditions, representations and warranties of Borrower under this
Agrecment shall constitute and be a default under the Loan Documents and shall
entitle Lender, at the election of Lender, to exercise any and all rights, powers and
remedies available to Lender under the Loan Documents.

(c)  Except as herein expressly modified, all the Loan Documents and the
terms and provisions thereof are hereby reaffirmed and ratified and remain in full
force and effect, and unchanged, in ali respects.

.5 -




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

9. Acknowledgement of Guarantors. Guarantors, as joint and several guarantors under
the Guaranty, hereby acknowledge and consent to the modifications of the Loan Documents as
herein provided and, in considecation of the modification of the terms of the Loan Documents,
being beneficiaries thereof, hereby agree that:

(a)  The modification of the Notes, the Mortgage Note and other Loan
Documents, as herein provided and as provided in the Previous Modifications, does
not and shall not in any way limit, prejudice or impair the obligations of Guarantors,
as joint and several guarantors under the Guaranty, or the rights, powers, privileges,
benefits and remedies of Lender under the Guaranty,

(b)  The Guaranty and all the provisions thereof as amended hereunder are
hereby ceaffirmed and ratified and remain in full force and effect;

(c) -~ The Guaranty, when made, constituted and, at the date hereof,
continues to corstitute the valid and binding obligations of the Guarantors, as joint
and several guaran?ors, 10 pay unconditionally and absolutely the entire amount of
the indebtedness evidsnced by the Notes and the Morigage Note, which obligations
are enforceable in accorcance with the terms and conditions of the Loan Documents;
and

(d)  Guarantors hereby waive all errors and imperfections, if any, in the
Guaranty and all defenses, if any, oo account thereof in case of any subsequent
action to enforce the Coilateral Assigntnesr.

10.  Acknowledgement of Beneficiaries. < DGeneficiaries, as beneficiaries under the
Collateral Assignment, hereby acknowledge and ceunsent to the modifications of the Loan
Documents as herein provided and, in consideration of the modification of the terms of the Loan
Documents, being beneficiaries thereof, hereby agree that:

(a)  The modification of the Notes, the Mortgage Net= and other Loan
Documents, as herein provided and as provided in the Previous M:.odifications, does
not and shall not in any way limit, prejudice or impair the ob.ications of
Beneficiaries, as beneficiaries under the Collateral Assignment, oi tie rights,
powers, privileges, benefits and remedies of Lender under the “Collateral
Assignment,

(b)  The Collateral Assignment and all the provisions thereof are hereby
reaffirmed and ratified and remain in full force and effect;

(¢)  The Collateral Assignment, when made, constituted and, at the date
hereof, continues to constitute the valid and binding obligations of Beneficiarics, as
beneficiaries, to pay unconditionally and absolutely the entire amount of the
indebtedness evidenced by the Notes and the Mortgage Note, which obligations are
enforceable in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Loan Documents; and




 UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

(d)  Beneficiaries hereby waive all errors and imperfections, if any, in the
Collateral Assignment and all defenses, if any, on account thereof in case of any
subsequent action to enforce the Collateral Assignment.

11. Borrower's Costs. Borrower hereby agrees to pay all costs and expenses, inciuding,
without limitation, title and recording charges and fees, reasonable attorneys’ fees and expenses,
and other fees and charges incurred, suffered or sustained by Lender in connection with the
negoliation, execution and delivery of this Agreement.

12, No Waiver. Notwithstanding any prior act of Lender or any procedure established
by Lenderwith regard to the loan evidenced by the Notes and the Mortgage Note and secured by
the Securny - Documents, Borrower acknowledges and agrees that lender has not, except as
specificatly szt Torth in the Previous Modifications, heretofore waived any of its rights or remedies
under the Loar Documents nor has Lender waived any of the duties or obligations of Borrower
thereunder. No waiver by Lender of any covenant or condition under the Loan Documents shall
be deemed a waiver of any subsequent breach of the same or any other covenant or condition. No
covenant, term or cotwition.of the Loan Documents shall be deemed waived by Lender unless

waived in writing.

13. Miscellaneous.

(a) Time is of ihe essence with respect to the payment, performance and
observance of each and every covimant, agreement, condition, representation,
warranty and obligation of Borrower, the Guarantors and the Beneficiaries under the
Loan Documents.

(b)  This Agreement may be executea in-iwo or more counterparts, each
of which shall be deemed an original and all of ‘which, taken together, shall
constitute and be taken as one and the same instrument.

()  This Agreement contains the entire agreement between the parties
hereto as to the subject matter hereof and there are no other térms, obligations,
covenants, representations, warranties, statements or conditions; oral or otherwise,

of any kind.

(d)  This Agreement shali extend to, be obligatory upon and inure o the
benefit of the respective successors, assigns and personal representatives. of
Borrower, Lender, Guarantors and Beneficiaries.

(e)  The recitals to this Agreement are hereby incorporated into and made
a part of this Agreement, and shall constitute covenants and representations of
Borrower which shall be binding upon and enforceable against Borrower,

{h This Agreement has been cxecuted by Borrower, Guarantors and
Beneficiaries in the State of Illinois and, together with ali the Loan Documents, shall
be construed and enforced in accordance with the laws of the State of Illinois.




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

(8)  The paragraph headings contained in this Agreement are for
convenience of reference purpose only and shall not be comsirued to have any
meaning or serve any other purpose.

14, Trustee Exculpation. This Agreement is executed by the Trustee, not personally,
but in its capacity as trustee as aforesaid in the exercise of the power and anthority conferred upon
and vested in it as such Trustee, and it is expressly understood and agreed that nothing contained
herein or in the Loan Documents shall be construed as creating any liability on Trustee personaily
to pay and perform any of the obligations and liabilities evidenced by the Loan Documents.

¢ WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender, Borrower, each of the Guarantors and the Beneficiaries
have execvied or caused this Agreement to be executed as of the day and year first above writien.

COMERICA BANK-ILLINOIS

) =
/-‘/ﬂ'

Its:

S.ET. ENVIRONMENTAL INC.

% Z’(’/‘(?’
of e

e

AR
By: A fy e é}f L/
ItS j w / /

JQLMLUJ / 1 w,,h/t/{v/

Bernard Tameling, as Gua;.. or an@éneﬁciary

/1 /""“—'-\ 7“}(1 fw o

Calvin Tameling, as Guarantor and l;éneﬁmary

SET 1?‘3DU7ST Al SI:.RVICES),INC. .
z@

P 2, a0y, AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST

. (s
Seulb T gy

by T e s COMPANY OF CHICAGO, not individually, but as
WL e “,"‘?-.'1,"11 . o o EE S AR
AL UP g Successer tristee aforesaq

i - EEP 4
Trs Yl dogigt ey, oLt ‘ . . I W A UV g
.“hm\ W Yo o .. . ' : Ta Wy l,"n'\'!"! W\ e, Lensengl L#
Mmifore H‘Jr 1),. ot ’ R S M I T P R‘LIN‘ 3 B) / {

IR N o
COLBIGY, ury‘@,fm v AR ‘! WL e v, rafvesent, "
LT ATty g Iu Tusz u LIMBRA B e ]ls

I\




" UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COOK

I, B . SOviEnsdl , @ Notary Puhhc in .md for the County and State
aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that : of
AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY a nauonal bankmg assomanon and
known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such
' ASSISTANT VACE P iR appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed and
delivered 172 said instrument as his/her own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary
act of said barking association, as Trustee, for the uses and purposes therein sct forth.

Given underny hand and Notarial Seal this 24 day of \},’j / 7{ 1996.
/

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

A
SOviE
> :;ogcnv puauc sstN ng :u.mors

_ mmiwun Expires 06/2772000




" UNOEFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY oF Lnke

I, Ca\r.‘c?;n\ﬁﬁ F‘cuo%&l , & Notary Public in and for the County and State
aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that Cﬁ\vlt\) W Yo lose - President of SET,
ENVIRONMENTAL, INC., an Illinois corporation, and S.E.T. INDUSERIAL SERVICES, INC..
an 1llingis carporation, and known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed tu the
toregoing itsuument as such President appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged
that he signed and delivered the said instrurent as his own free and voluntary act and as the free
and voluatary act o smd corporations for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my tand and Notarial Scal this b' day of ‘V{ Q\}

e

My Commission Expires:

COFFICIAL SEAL
CATERINA FLOWER
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF (LINOIR
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10-4-06

2098

L
L




. UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE C¥ ILLINOIS

COUNTY oF Loke_

l,( ;;&;i gg‘mg_ElD\,;g ¢ . a Notary Public in and for the County and Swale
aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that Bernard Tameling and Calvin Tameling, personally known

to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared
before me this day in person, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said
instrument 2s their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under-my hand and Notarial Scal this | & day of _ ““ ‘\\) 1996.

(RN

NotiryPubhe-

My Commission Expires:

QFFICIAL SEAL

CATERINA FLOW
NOTARY PULLIC, STATE ogiunom
MILSSHMIES ON EX1IRES 10498




.

UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

XHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION
MORTGAGED PREMISES

PARCEL !:

The South 367.72 feet of the following described property: That part of the South 1320.0 feet of
the North half (1/2) of Section 13, Township 42 North, Range 11, East of the Third Principal
Meridiar; bounded and described as follows: Beginning at the intersection of the South line of the
North 132.0"7eet of the South 1320.0 feet of said North half (1/2) of Section 13 and the center line
of Milwauke2 “venue; thence West along said South line, 831.35 feet; thence South perpendicular
to last described-tine, 528.0 feet; thence Easi perpendicular to last described line, 581.35 feet;
thence North perperdivular to last described line, 378.0 feet; thence East perpendicular to last
described line to the center line of Milwaukee Avenue; thence Northerly along said center line of
the Milwaukee Avenue; tlience Northerly along said center line of the point of beginning,
(excepting therefrom the East'145.32 feet thereof and except the West 145.33 feet thereof).

PARCEL 2:

The East 72.67 feet of the West 145.33 {eet.of the South 367.72 feet of the following described
property: That part of the South 1320.0 fee: of the North Half (1/2) of Section 13, Township 42
North, Range 11, East of the Third Principal meridian, bounded and described as follows:
B-ginning at the intersection of the South line of tixe North 132.0 feet of the South 1320.0 feet of
said North Half (1/2) of Section 13 and the center line ot Milwaukee Avenue; thence West along
said South line 831.35 feet; thence South perpendicular io fast A2scribed line 528.0 feet; thence East
perpencicular to last described line, 581.35 feet; thence Nor:h pe:pendicular to Jast described line
378.0 feet; thence East perpendicular to last described line to the center line of Milwaukee Avenue;
thence Northerly along said center line to the point of beginning.

PARCEL 3:

The East 145.32 feet of the South 367.72 feet of the following described propeits; That part of
the South 1320.0 feet of the North Half (1/2) of Section 13, Township 424 North, Range 11, East
of the Third Principal meridian, bounded and described as follows: Beginning at the intersection
of the South line of the North 132.0 feet of the South 1320.0 feet of said North Half (1/2) of
Section 13 and the center line of Milwaukee Avenue; thence West along said South line, 831.35
feet; thence South perpendicular to last described line, 528.0 feet; thence East perpendicular to last
described line, 581.35 feet; thence North perpendicular to fast described line, 378.0 {eet; thence
East perpendicular to last described line, to the center line of Milwaukee Avenue; thence Northerly
along said center line to the point of beginning.




~ UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

An express security interest is granted in the following:

1. All of Borrower’s right, title and interest in personal property of any kind or nature
whatsoever, whether tangible or intangible, which is used or will be used in the construction of,
or is or will be placed in or upon, or is derived from or used in connection with, the maintenance,
nse, occupancy or enjoyment of the real property and the buildings and improvements constructed
thereon lorated at 450 Sumac Road, Wheeling, Hlinois.

Al of the above buildings are located on the land (“the Mortgaged Premises") legally
described in Ex¥ibit A of the instrument to which this Exhibit is attached.

2. The securily interest granted herein attaches, without limitation, to all accounts,
documents, instrumenis, chartel paper, equipment, machinery, fixtures, general intangibles,
inventory (as such terms arc-de(ined in the Uniform Commercial Code of the State of IHinois),
furniture, carpeting and subcontrats ior the construction, reconstruction or repair of improvements,
bonds, permits, licenses, guarantees, ‘warranties, causes of action, judgments, claims, profits, rents,
security deposits, utility deposits, refuwls. of fees, insurance premiums, deposits paid to any
governmental authority, letters of credit, Lvurance policies and insurance proceeds, any awards that
may be made by any condemning authority for any partial or total taking of the Mortgaged
Premises by condemnation or eminent domain orany conveyance in lieu thereof, together with all

present and future attachments, accretions, accessions, replacements, and additions thereto and
products and proceeds thereof,




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT B

Lasitt

OTHER LOAN DOCUMENTS

Subordination Agreement, dated July 10, 1992, by and between Borrower and Lender,
subordinating indebtedness of Calvin Tameling, Bernard Tameling and Russell Erfimeyer

Negative Pledge Agreement, dated July 10, 1992, by Borrower and delivered to Lender

Acsuznment of Leases, Rents, Security Deposits and Interests on Guaranties, dated July 10,
1992, 1o Lender for Wheeling Property

CertifiCaic «nd Indemnity Agreement, dated July 10, 1992, by and between Beneficiaries
and Lender

Lock Box Collaterat Asnreement, dated March 1, 1994, by and between Borrower and
L ender

Government Receivables Assignment and Pledge Agreement dated April 3, 1995 by and
between SET Environmental, lac and Lender

B-1

GL036

e

L

~




UNOFFICIAL COPY




